

Shri Ramswaroop Memorial College of Engineering & Management Tewariganj, Faizabad Road, Lucknow - 226028

No.: Reg./Gen./2023-24/84 30 March 2024

NOTICE: GENERAL CONGRATULATIONS

Our Hon'ble Founder & Executive Director Er. Pankaj Agarwal and Co-Founder & Additional Executive Director Er. Pooja Agarwal were felicitated and honored by Editor-in-Chief, Hindustan, Shashi Shekhar for being the ICON of progress and development in the Indo-Gangetic region on 29.03.2024 at Hotel Sheraton, Istanbul, Türkiye.



It is a matter of great pride and immense pleasure for the college. On behalf of the College family, I express deep sense of sincere regards to the Hon'ble Executive Director and Additional Executive Director.

Prof. (Dr.) Bhavesh Kumar Chauhan Director